three years. Upon expiration of his term, each Director shall be entitled to be re-elected.

13. Compliance with the Mode Code
The Company has adopted the Model Code as contained in Appendix 10 to the Listing Rules. After having specifically inquired from all the Directors,
Supervisors and Senior Management, the Company confirms that its Directors, Supervisors and Senior Management have fully complied with the
standards as set out in the Model Code.

14. Other significant events

(1) Analysis and explanation of the Board on the reasons and impact of the change in accounting policy, accounting

estimation and verification method
□ Applicable √ Not Applicable

(2) Analysis and explanation of the Board on the reasons and impact of the correction to material errors for last period
□ Applicable √ Not Applicable

Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation	 Interim Report 201523

Section 6  Changes in Share Capital
and Information on Shareholders
1.  Changes in share capital

(1) Details of the changes in share capital are as follows:

Unit: Share

Before change Increase/(decrease) (+/-) After change

Numbers
of shares Per cent (%) New issue

Stock
dividends

Conversion
from reserve Others Sub-total

Numbers
of shares Per cent (%)

I. Shares with selling restrictions: 10,259,327,662 80.1 +1,333,333,333 — — — +1,333,333,333 11,592,660,995 82.0
1. State-owned shares — — — — — — — — —
2. Shares held by state-owned companies 10,259,327,662 80.1 — — — — — 10,259,327,662 72.6
3. Shares held by other domestic investors — — +1,333,333,333 — — — +1,333,333,333 1,333,333,333 9.4
4. Shares held by foreign investors — — — — — — — — —
II. Shares without selling restrictions 2,550,000,000 19.9 — — — — — 2,550,000,000 18.0
1. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 450,000,000 3.5 — — — — — 450,000,000 3.2
2. Shares traded in non-RMB currencies
 and listed domestically — — — — — — — — —
3. Shares listed overseas 2,100,000,000 16.4 — — — — — 2,100,000,000 14.8
4. Others — — — — — — — — —
III. Total shares 12,809,327,662 100.0 +1,333,333,333 — — — +1,333,333,333 14,142,660,995 100.0

Note for the changes in share capital:

During the reporting period, the Company’s total equity and its share capital structure have been changed. On 3 March 2015, the Company accomplished
complementary private placement and issued 1,333,333,333 A shares with selling restrictions and conditions for sale, resulting in the changes of the
Company’s total equity and its share capital structure.

24Sinopec Oilfield Service Corporation	 Interim Report 2015

Section 6  Changes in Share Capital
and Information on Shareholders

(2) Changes in Shares with Selling Restrictions

Unit: Share

Name of shareholders